

City of Frisco
 Competitive Sealed Bid #1908-132
 Traffic Signal Communication Equipment
 Opened 9/26/19 2:00pm CDT

JTS
 5310 S. Cockrell Rd
 Dallas, TX 75236
 972-620-1435
 Thomas Emerick
 sales@jts.net

Scientel Solutions, LLC
 1120 Jupiter Rd, STE 100
 Plano, TX 75074
 972-483-5221
 Tom Hazelton
 thazelton@scientelsolutions.com

Item	Part	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended	Unit Cost	Extended
1	C110082L015	PTP 820C Radio 11WGHZ,TR500,Ch1W6,Hi,11185-11485MHZ, ESS	1	EA	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,307.66	\$4,307.66
2	C110082L016	PTP 820C Radio 11WGHZ,TR500,Ch1W6,Lo,10695-10955MHZ, ESS	1	EA	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,307.66	\$4,307.66
3	CC-PRC60T1-WW	Cambium Care Prime; 5 years of Coverage	2	EA	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$801.22	\$1,602.44
4	N000082L014	PTP 820 Glands_x5_KIT	2	EA	\$23.20	\$46.40	\$21.76	\$43.52
5	N000082L016	PTP 820 CAT5E Outdoor 100m drum	2	EA	\$208.80	\$417.60	\$195.85	\$391.70
6	N000082L017	PTP 820 Grounding Kit for CAT5e F/UTP 8mm cable	6	EA	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$11.26	\$67.56
7	N000082L022	PTP 820 PoE Injector all outdoor, redundant DC input, +24VDC support	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$430.36	\$860.72
8	N000082L027	PTP 820C Act.Key - 2nd Core Activation	2	EA	\$1,386.00	\$2,772.00	\$1,550.75	\$3,101.50
9	N000082L048	PTP 820 Act.Key - MC-ABC, per Tx Chan	4	EA	\$173.25	\$693.00	\$185.54	\$742.16
10	N000082L056	PTP 820 Act.Key - XPIC, per Tx Chan	4	EA	\$177.10	\$708.40	\$198.15	\$792.60
11	N000082L059	PTP 820 SFP Optical 1000Base-LX,EXT TEMP	6	EA	\$103.20	\$619.20	\$106.37	\$638.22
12	N000082L062	PTP 820C MIMO or Prot management odu spltr	1	EA	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$65.97	\$65.97
13	N000082L065	PTP 820 DC Connector	2	EA	\$4.80	\$9.60	\$5.17	\$10.34
14	N000082L073	PTP 820 GBE_Connector_kit	1	EA	\$18.40	\$18.40	\$19.82	\$19.82
15	N000082L116	PTP 820 GROUND CABLE FOR IDU and ODU	2	EA	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$11.26	\$22.52
16	N000082L125	PTP 820 Act.Key - Capacity 500M with ACM Enabled, Per Tx Chan PTP 820 3'	4	EA	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$824.60	\$3,298.40
17	N110082D073	ANT,SP,10_11GHZ,RFU-C TYPE&Std UBR100 - Andrew	2	EA	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,071.99	\$2,143.98
18	N110082L082	PTP 820C OMT KIT 10-11GHZ	2	EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$387.69	\$775.38
19	N110082L092	PTP 820 RFU-C 10_11GHZ OMT Interface-Andrew	2	EA	\$88.80	\$177.60	\$91.53	\$183.06
20	N110082H124A	PTP820 Bench Test Setup Kit without flange adaptor - 11 GHz	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,061.52	\$2,061.52
21	ALPU-F140	Grounding kit for out of band Cat5e management	2	EA	\$69.60	\$139.20	\$73.23	\$146.46
		Shipping	1	EA			\$343.97	\$343.97
TOTAL PRICE					\$23,261.40		\$25,927.16	

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE. THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT